
FIRE INSURANCE 1131 

As shown in Table 14, some fire and casualty insurance is transacted in Canada by 
companies that are provincially licensed only. These companies generally confine their 
operations to the province of incorporation but may be allowed to sell insurance in other 
provinces. Many of them are mutual organizations transacting only fire insurance on a 
county, municipal or parish basis. 

Table 14 summarizes net premiums written and net claims incurred for the years 
1959 and 1960 in the fields of fire insurance and casualty insurance in Canada. These 
data are presented on the basis of the supervising government authorities for the com­
panies concerned. The table relates to insurance companies only; no data are included 
with respect to fraternal benefit societies. 

14.—Fire and Casualty Insurance Transacted in Canada, 1959 and 1960 

Item 

1959 

Net 
Premiums 

Written 

Net 
Claims 

Incurred 

1960 

Net 
Premiums 

Written 

Net 
Claims 

Incurred 

Fire Insurance 

Federally registered companies 

Provincial licensees 
In province by which incorporated 

Outside province by which incorporated 

Lloyds, London 

Totals, Fire 
Casualty Insurance 

Federally registered companies 

Provincial licensees 
In province by which incorporated 
Outside province by which incorporated 

Lloyds, London 

Totals, Casualty 

Totals, Fire and Casualty 

196,702,991 

26,898,159 
24,229,094 
£,869,065 

9,431,630 

96,054,754 

14,725,798 
13,067,58$ 
1,658,265 

7,900,105 

200,735,958 

28,949,924 
25,964,609 
2,985,815 

9,000,107 

233,032,780 118,680,657 238,685,989 

556,112,462 

57,353,016 
51,289,393 
6,063,623 

31,679,884 

324,708,480 

31,646,824 
28,550,816 
3,096.008 

16,927,789 

587,619,299 

57,216,555 

5l,460,m 
5,756,091 
29,085,548 

100,501,460 

13,464,657 
12,239,904 
1,224,753 

7,087,491 

121,053,608 

342,835,402 

30,069,719 
26,552,308 
3,517,411 

17,037,338 

615,145,362 373,283,093 673,921,402 389,942,159 

878,178,142 191,963,750 912,607,391 510,996,067 

Subsection 1.—Fire Insurance Transacted in Canada by Companies under 
Federal Registration 

The net premiums written have increased very rapidly in recent years, having almost 
doubled since 1949; the net claims incurred have kept pace with this increase. 

15,—Fire Insurance Transacted in Canada by Companies under 
Federal Registration, 1919-60 

Year 

Net 
Premiums 

Written 
during 
Year 

Net 
Claims 
Incurred 
during 
Year 

Year 

Net 
Premiums 

Written 
during 
Year 

Net 
Claims 

Incurred 
during 
Year 

1949 

* 
103,955,183 
115,648,449 
134,496,218 
139,777,732 
145,937,546 
148,446,105 

J 

46,567,188 
58,524,685 
52,086,541 
61,124,918 
66,787,604 
70,445,544 

1955 . . . 

t 
146,444,845 
155,506,787 

$ 
77,836,245 
86,088,850 1950 

* 
103,955,183 
115,648,449 
134,496,218 
139,777,732 
145,937,546 
148,446,105 

J 

46,567,188 
58,524,685 
52,086,541 
61,124,918 
66,787,604 
70,445,544 

1956 . 

t 
146,444,845 
155,506,787 

$ 
77,836,245 
86,088,850 

1951 

* 
103,955,183 
115,648,449 
134,496,218 
139,777,732 
145,937,546 
148,446,105 

J 

46,567,188 
58,524,685 
52,086,541 
61,124,918 
66,787,604 
70,445,544 

1957 

t 
146,444,845 
155,506,787 

$ 
77,836,245 
86,088,850 

1952 

* 
103,955,183 
115,648,449 
134,496,218 
139,777,732 
145,937,546 
148,446,105 

J 

46,567,188 
58,524,685 
52,086,541 
61,124,918 
66,787,604 
70,445,544 

1958 177,364,450 
196,702,991 
200,735,958 

1953 

* 
103,955,183 
115,648,449 
134,496,218 
139,777,732 
145,937,546 
148,446,105 

J 

46,567,188 
58,524,685 
52,086,541 
61,124,918 
66,787,604 
70,445,544 

1959 .. 
177,364,450 
196,702,991 
200,735,958 

96,054,754 
100,501,460 1954 

* 
103,955,183 
115,648,449 
134,496,218 
139,777,732 
145,937,546 
148,446,105 

J 

46,567,188 
58,524,685 
52,086,541 
61,124,918 
66,787,604 
70,445,544 1960 .. 

177,364,450 
196,702,991 
200,735,958 

96,054,754 
100,501,460 

* 
103,955,183 
115,648,449 
134,496,218 
139,777,732 
145,937,546 
148,446,105 

J 

46,567,188 
58,524,685 
52,086,541 
61,124,918 
66,787,604 
70,445,544 

177,364,450 
196,702,991 
200,735,958 

96,054,754 
100,501,460 


