As shown in Table 14, some fire and casualty insurance is transacted in Canada by companies that are provincially licensed only. These companies generally confine their operations to the province of incorporation but may be allowed to sell insurance in other provinces. Many of them are mutual organizations transacting only fire insurance on a county, municipal or parish basis.

Table 14 summarizes net premiums written and net claims incurred for the years 1959 and 1960 in the fields of fire insurance and casualty insurance in Canada. These data are presented on the basis of the supervising government authorities for the companies concerned. The table relates to insurance companies only; no data are included with respect to fraternal benefit societies.

14.—Fire and Casualty Insurance Transacted in Canada, 1959 and 1960

	1959		1960	
Item	Net Premiums Written	Net Claims Incurred	Net Premiums Written	Net Claims Incurred
Fire Insurance	\$	3	\$	\$
Federally registered companies	196,702,991	96,054,754	200,735,958	100,501,460
Provincial licensees	26,898,159 24,229,094 2,669,065	14,725,798 13,067,533 1,658,265	28,949,924 25,964,609 2,985,315	13,464,657 12,239,904 1,224,753
Lloyds, London	9,431,630	7,900,105	9,000,107	7,087,491
Totals, Fire	233,032,780	118,680,657	238,685,989	121,053,608
Casualty Insurance				
Federally registered companies	556,112,462	324,708,480	587,619,299	342,835,402
Provincial licensees	57,353,016 51,289,393 6,063,623	31,646,824 28,550,816 3,096,008	57,216,555 51,460,464 5,756,091	30,069,719 26,552,308 <b>3</b> ,517,411
Lloyds, London	31,679,884	16,927,789	29,085,548	17,037,338
Totals, Casualty	645,145,362	373,283,093	673,921,402	389,942,459
Totals, Fire and Casualty	878,178,142	491,963,750	912,607,391	510,996,067

## Subsection 1.—Fire Insurance Transacted in Canada by Companies under Federal Registration

The net premiums written have increased very rapidly in recent years, having almost doubled since 1949; the net claims incurred have kept pace with this increase.

15.—Fire Insurance Transacted in Canada by Companies under Federal Registration, 1949-60

Year	Net Net Premiums Claims Written Incurred during during Year Year		Year	Net Premiums Written during Year	Net Claims Incurred during Year
	s	\$		\$	\$
1949	139.777.732	46,567,188 58,524,685 52,086,541 61,124,918 66,787,604 70,445,544	1955. 1956. 1957. 1958. 1959. 1960.	146,444,845 155,506,787 156,246,117 177,364,450 196,702,991 200,735,958	77,836,245 86,088,850 109,757,161 88,151,837 96,054,754 100,501,460